### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM588594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rooftop Film Club Limited		12/06/2019	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rooftop Cinema Club, Inc.	
Street Address:	3136 Del Rey Ave.	
City:	Marina Del Rey	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90292	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87175236	ROOFTOP CINEMA CLUB

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124512222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.451.2300

MLGTrademarks@olshanlaw.com Email:

Olshan Frome Wolosky LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1325 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Attn: Mary L. Grieco

Address Line 4: New Yrk, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Grieco
SIGNATURE:	/mary grieco/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assign sig#page1.tif source=Assign sig#page2.tif source=Assign sig#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007008 FRAME: 0185

900560895

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 6th day of December 2019.

WHEREAS, Rooftop Film Club Limited, a private limited company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), and all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks, as listed on Schedule B; and

WHEREAS, Rooftop Cinema Club, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 3136 Del Rey Ave., Marina Del Rey, CA 90292 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks, together with all causes of action for previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned, and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

ROOFTOP FILM CLUB LIMITED	ROOFTOP CINEMA CLUB, INC.
	Λ
/	
Pro-Al-	Ric
Print Name: GERRY COTTLE	Print Name: GELCY COTTLE
Title: DIRECTOR	Title: DINECTOR.

5474097-1

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **TRADEMARKS**

# **ROOFTOP CINEMA CLUB**



5474097-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007008 FRAME: 0187

# **SCHEDULE B**

# **APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS**

Country	Mark	Serial/Reg. No.	Class
United States	ROOF TOP CINEMA CLUB	87175236	41

5474097-1

**RECORDED: 07/27/2020** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007008 FRAME: 0188